PRESCOTT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

Per Governing Board Policy KF Community Use of School Facilities

Category 1 — Certain types of non-profit activities generally considered associated with the school, e.g. PTA, Girl Scouts.

Category 2 — Non-profit type or civic or religious organizations.

Category 3 — Commercial or profit-making ventures of organizations or groups

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
Facility Charges Category 1 Category 2
Classroom Actual Cost $6.70 Per Hour
Multipurpose Room Actual Cost $9.25 Per Hour
Gym w/o Locker Room Actual Cost $19.95 Per Hour

Gym with Locker Room Actual Cost
Auditorium Actual Cost
Cafeteria Actual Cost
Outdoor Facilities Category 1
Without Lights Actual Cost
With Lights Actual Cost

$26.60 Per Hour
$26.60 Per Hour
$19.95 Per Hour

Category 2

$39.95 Per Hour
$39.95 Per Hour
Plus Utilities

Utilities Charges

Classroom

Multipurpose Room

Gymnasium
Auditorium
Cafeteria

Labor Charges

Custodian

Auditorium Technician (Adult)
Auditorium Technician (Student)

All Cateqories

$4.35 Per Hour
$8.10 Per Hour
$13.35 Per Hour
$19.95 Per Hour
$10.70 Per Hour

All Cateqories

$19.95 Per Hour
$22.60 Per Hour
$7.60 Per Hour

Category 3

$9.25 Per Hour

$19.95 Per Hour
$33.30 Per Hour
$46.60 Per Hour
$39.95 Per Hour
$33.30 Per Hour

Category 3

$66.60 Per Hour
$66.60 Per Hour
Plus Utilities

A security deposit of $75.00 (Category 2) and $175.00 (Category 3) per day, or as set by the Assistant for Business Services, may be
required. If facilities are intact and no additional costs are incurred, the deposit will be returned. Otherwise, such additional charges

will be deducted and the balance, if any, returned to user.

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT CHARGES

Spotlight
16 mm Projector
Slide or Filmstrip

Overhead Projector or Opaque Projector

Piano
Chairs
Tables

Projector

$25.00 Per Period
$18.50 Per Period
$11.50 Per Period
$11.50 Per Period
$75.00 Per Period

$.30 Per Chair Per Day

$1.15 Per Table P

er Day

Any person renting furniture or equipment shall be responsible for the proper use of it and shall be liable for any damages. A security

deposit may be determined by the Assistant for Business Services.

Rental time for projector shall not exceed 30 hours, except over weekends when it shall not exceed 60 hours.

Piano moving charges are the responsibility of the renter. Only qualified piano movers are to be used to move a rental piano. Tuning
is required after a piano is moved and the charge will be added to the cost.
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